Date: 12/4/2021
Start: 2:03PM
Time: 2:14
Attendance: 0
Location: RMC

Scoring Summary

Nipissing () -vs- RMC ()
12/4/2021 at RMC

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Nipissing 1 2 1 4
RMC 0 1 1 2

NIP: Gael Lubwele (1); Jacob Hickey (1); Jacob Collins (1); Cole
Stewart (1)
RMC: Mitchell Larabie (2)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP RMC
1st  3:34 NIP Gael Lubwele Colby Tower, EV 1 0
2nd 8:57 NIP Jacob Collins Harrison Caines, Ben Garagan EV 2 0
2nd 12:18 NIP Cole Stewart Pascal Valcourt, Elias Lieffers EV 3 0
2nd 15:03 RMC Mitchell Larabie Dylan Wells, Ryan Smith EV 3 1
3rd  11:28 NIP Jacob Hickey , EV 4 1
3rd 13:26 RMC Mitchell Larabie Noah Rowe, Christian Tsukamoto PP 4 2

Nipissing Power Plays RMC Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:55 09:55 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 17:20 19:20 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 06:47 08:47 02:00 0 0 == 2nd 17:44 18:27 00:43 0 0 ==
2nd 19:44 00:27 00:43 0 0 -- 3rd 12:02 13:26  01:24 0 0 --
3rd 02:58 05:17 02:19 0 0 -- 04:07 0 0 0/3
3rd 07:17 11:35 04:18 0 0 --

11:20 0 0 0/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st RMC 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 7:55 PP
1st NIP Josh Anderson 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 17:20 PP
2nd RMC Dean Kiriacou 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 6:47
2nd NIP Elias Lieffers 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 6:47
2nd RMC Liam Murray 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 6:47 PP
2nd NIP Payton Vescio 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:24
2nd RMC Christian Tsukamoto 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:24
2nd NIP Gael Lubwele 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 17:44 PP
2nd RMC Christopher Paquette 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:27 PP

GAME
MISCONDU
3rd RMC Ben Pruneau 10:00 GAME-CROSS-CHECKING CT 2:58
3rd RMC Ben Pruneau 05:00 MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING MAJOR 2:58 PP
3rd NIP Ben Garagan 02:00 SPEARING MINOR 5:17 PP
3rd NIP Ben Garagan 02:00 SPEARING MINOR 7:17
3rd NIP Gael Lubwele 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  11:35 PP
3rd NIP Jordan Spadafore 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:25
3rd RMC Alex MacDonald 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR  19:25




Nipissing 4

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO Pen

BLK

4
9
10
13
14
21
23
37
54
59
60
61
72
73
81
82
84
89
91
97

Mathieu Franche
Gael Lubwele
Jacob Hickey
Parker Bowman
Pascal Valcourt
Matt Paul

Josh Anderson
Francis Asselin
Willem Larsen
Jordan Spadafore
Brett Epp

Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Jacob Collins
Cole Stewart
Charles Farmer
Harrison Caines
Ben Garagan
Colby Tower
Elias Lieffers

o

RMC 2

Pos

Totals

Player

AlOOOOOHH OOOOOOOOOOHRK O|IMO

Uik B B O OOOOOOOOOOHROOO Oo|(»X
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Owen Sikkes
Mathieu Hebert
Brandon Machado
Noah Rowe

Brent Broaders
Devin Leduc

Ethan Coltart

Ben Pruneau

Dean Kiriacou

Alex MacDonald

Joel Holtrop

Sam Cameron
Mitchell Larabie
Christian Tsukamoto
Marshall Skapski
Joey May

Dylan Wells

Liam Murray

Ryan Smith
Christopher Paquette

o

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

2 3

NO OO OO OONOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|I

Tota

AlOH O OOHFH OOOOOOOOOH®ROO Oo|(P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 O0O0O0OO0DO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0OO0O0O0 OO Ok
OClooo0oo0o0oO0O0ODO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OOO|N
OO 0000000000000 O0O0OO0 OO O|w
OO 0000000000000 O0 OO OO
OO 0OO0ODO0O0O0OO0DO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0 OO O
1
1

0-0 7-25

RMC Goalkeeping
RMC Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

37 Francis Asselin

60 Brett Epp

0:00

W _60:00

0 0
12 12

30

34 Joey May L 57:25

31

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

N[N O(>O

oo o

|0 O |

12 12

30

G
A
1 Owen Sikkes 0:00 0 0 0 O
4
4

Ul|u1 O |W

Totals

RMC Faceoffs

oo ©o|o

31



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:34] GOAL by NIP Gael Lubwele (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Colby Tower, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3
0-0 for season.

Nipissing 1, RMC 0
1-0 [07:55] Penalty on Mitchell Larabie RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-0 PP NIP [07:55] Start power play for NIP.
1-0 PP NIP [09:55] Mitchell Larabie (RMC) penalty complete.
1-0 PP NIP [09:55] End power play for NIP.

1-0 [17:20] Penalty on Josh Anderson NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP

1-0 RMC [17:20] Start power play for RMC.
PP

1-0 RMC [19:20] Josh Anderson (NIP) penalty complete.
PP

1-0 RMC [19:20] End power play for RMC.
Period #2 Plays

1-0 [06:47] Penalty on Dean Kiriacou RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
1-0 [06:47] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
1-0 [06:47] Penalty on Liam Murray RMC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP NIP [06:47] Start power play for NIP.
1-0 PP NIP [08:47] Liam Murray (RMC) penalty complete.
1-0 PP NIP [08:47] End power play for NIP.

[08:57] GOAL by NIP Jacob Collins, Assist by Harrison Caines and Ben Garagan, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal
1-0 number 1 for season.

Nipissing 2, RMC 0

2-0 [08:57] Dean Kiriacou (RMC) penalty complete.

2-0 [08:57] Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.

2-0 [10:24] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.

2-0 [10:24] Penalty on Christian Tsukamoto RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[12:18] GOAL by NIP Cole Stewart, Assist by Pascal Valcourt and Elias Lieffers, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal
2-0 number 3 for season.

Nipissing 3, RMC 0

[15:03] GOAL by RMC Mitchell Larabie, Assist by Dylan Wells and Ryan Smith, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal
3-0 number 3 for season.

Nipissing 3, RMC 1

3-1 [15:03] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.

3-1 [15:03] Christian Tsukamoto (RMC) penalty complete.

3-1 [17:44] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
PP

3-1 RMC [17:44] Start power play for RMC.

3-1 [18:27] Penalty on Christopher Paquette RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP

3-1 RMC [18:27] End power play for RMC.
PP

3-1 RMC [19:44] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.
PP

3-1 RMC [19:44] Start power play for NIP.
Period #3 Plays

3-1 EIIT/IC [00:27] Christopher Paquette (RMC) penalty complete.

3-1 Eﬁ’lc [00:27] End power play for NIP.

3-1 [02:58] Penalty on Ben Pruneau RMC 10 minutes for GAME-CROSS-CHECKING.

3-1 [02:58] Penalty on Joel Holtrop RMC 5 minutes for MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1 PP NIP [02:58] Start power play for NIP.

3-1 [05:17] Penalty on Ben Garagan NIP 2 minutes for SPEARING, (power play opp).

3-1 PP NIP [05:17] End power play for NIP.

3-1 [07:17] Penalty on Ben Garagan NIP 2 minutes for SPEARING.

3-1 PP NIP [07:17] Ben Garagan (NIP) penalty complete.
3-1 PP NIP [07:17] Start power play for NIP.
3-1 [09:17] Ben Garagan (NIP) penalty complete.



3-1

4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1

4-1

4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2

4-2
4-2
4-2

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP

[11:28] GOAL by NIP Jacob Hickey, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.

Nipissing 4, RMC 1

[11:35] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[11:35] End power play for NIP.
[12:02] Joel Holtrop (RMC) penalty complete.
[12:02] Start power play for RMC.

[13:26] GOAL by RMC Mitchell Larabie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Noah Rowe and Christian Tsukamoto, On ice for RMC: , On

ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
Nipissing 4, RMC 2

[13:26] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.
[13:26] End power play for RMC.

[19:25] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[19:25] Penalty on Alex MacDonald RMC 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

[1 Ben Pruneau (RMC) penalty complete.
[1 Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 Alex MacDonald (RMC) penalty complete.

Period #0 Plays



