# Nipissing () -vs- RMC () 12/4/2021 at RMC

Date: 12/4/2021 Start: 2:03PM Time: 2:14 Attendance: 0 Location: RMC

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	1	2	1	4
RMC	0	1	1	2

NIP: Gael Lubwele (1); Jacob Hickey (1); Jacob Collins (1); Cole

Stewart (1)
RMC: Mitchell Larabie (2)

# **Scoring Summary**

Perio	d Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	NIP	RMC
1st	3:34	NIP	Gael Lubwele	Colby Tower,	EV	1	0
2nd	8:57	NIP	Jacob Collins	Harrison Caines, Ben Garagan	EV	2	0
2nd	12:18	NIP	Cole Stewart	Pascal Valcourt, Elias Lieffers	EV	3	0
2nd	15:03	RMC	Mitchell Larabie	Dylan Wells, Ryan Smith	EV	3	1
3rd	11:28	NIP	Jacob Hickey	,	EV	4	1
3rd	13:26	RMC	Mitchell Larabie	Noah Rowe, Christian Tsukamoto	PP	4	2

#### **Nipissing Power Plays**

# **RMC Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	
1st	07:55	09:55	02:00	0	0		
2nd	06:47	08:47	02:00	0	0		
2nd	19:44	00:27	00:43	0	0		
3rd	02:58	05:17	02:19	0	0		
3rd	07:17	11:35	04:18	0	0		
•			11:20	0	0	0/5	

_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
	1st	17:20	19:20	02:00	0	0	
	2nd	17:44	18:27	00:43	0	0	
	3rd	12:02	13:26	01:24	0	0	
				04:07	0	0	0/3

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	RMC		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	7:55	PP
1st	NIP	Josh Anderson	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	17:20	PP
2nd	RMC	Dean Kiriacou	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	6:47	
2nd	NIP	Elias Lieffers	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	6:47	
2nd	RMC	Liam Murray	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	6:47	PP
2nd	NIP	Payton Vescio	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:24	
2nd	RMC	Christian Tsukamoto	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:24	
2nd	NIP	Gael Lubwele	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	17:44	PP
2nd	RMC	Christopher Paquette	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:27	PP
3rd	RMC	Ben Pruneau	10:00	GAME-CROSS-CHECKING	GAME MISCONDU CT	2:58	
3rd	RMC	Ben Pruneau	05:00	MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING	MAJOR	2:58	PP
3rd	NIP	Ben Garagan	02:00	SPEARING	MINOR	5:17	PP
3rd	NIP	Ben Garagan	02:00	SPEARING	MINOR	7:17	
3rd	NIP	Gael Lubwele	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:35	PP
3rd	NIP	Jordan Spadafore	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:25	
3rd	RMC	Alex MacDonald	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	19:25	

#### **Individual**

# Nipissing 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Mathieu Franche	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Gael Lubwele	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	10	Jacob Hickey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Parker Bowman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Pascal Valcourt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt Paul	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Josh Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	37	Francis Asselin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Jordan Spadafore	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	60	Brett Epp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Max Griffioen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	73	Jacob Collins	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Cole Stewart	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	82	Charles Farmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Harrison Caines	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Ben Garagan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	91	Colby Tower	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Elias Lieffers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

# RMC 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Owen Sikkes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mathieu Hebert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Brandon Machado	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Noah Rowe	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brent Broaders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Devin Leduc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Ethan Coltart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Ben Pruneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
	20	Dean Kiriacou	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Alex MacDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Joel Holtrop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Sam Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mitchell Larabie	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Christian Tsukamoto	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Marshall Skapski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Joey May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Dylan Wells	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Liam Murray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	71	Ryan Smith	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Christopher Paquette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-25	0

# Nipissing Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

**RMC Goalkeeping** 

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
37 Francis Asselin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
60 Brett Epp	W	60:00	2	0	6	12	12	0	30
Totals			2	0	6	12	12	0	30

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota l
1 Owen Sikkes		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34 Joey May	L	57:25	4	0	12	14	5	0	31
Totals			4	0	12	14	5	0	31

Nipissing Faceoffs

RMC Faceoffs

# Play By Play

		Flay by Flay
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
		[03:34] GOAL by NIP Gael Lubwele (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Colby Tower, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3
0-0		for season.
		Nipissing 1, RMC 0
1-0	DD NITD	[07:55] Penalty on Mitchell Larabie RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-0		[07:55] Start power play for NIP. [09:55] Mitchell Larabie (RMC) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0		[09:55] End power play for NIP.
1-0	11 1121	[17:20] Penalty on Josh Anderson NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-0	RMC PP	[17:20] Start power play for RMC.
1-0	RMC	[19:20] Josh Anderson (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0	PP RMC	[19:20] End power play for RMC.
	TG TC	
		Period #2 Plays
1-0		[06:47] Penalty on Dean Kiriacou RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
1-0 1-0		[06:47] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE. [06:47] Penalty on Liam Murray RMC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP NIP	[06:47] Start power play for NIP.
1-0	PP NIP	[08:47] Liam Murray (RMC) penalty complete.
1-0	PP NIP	[08:47] End power play for NIP.
1 0		[08:57] GOAL by NIP Jacob Collins, Assist by Harrison Caines and Ben Garagan, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal
1-0		number 1 for season.  Nipissing 2, RMC 0
2-0		[08:57] Dean Kiriacou (RMC) penalty complete.
2-0		[08:57] Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.
2-0		[10:24] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-0		[10:24] Penalty on Christian Tsukamoto RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-0		[12:18] GOAL by NIP Cole Stewart, Assist by Pascal Valcourt and Elias Lieffers, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		Nipissing 3, RMC 0
		[15:03] GOAL by RMC Mitchell Larabie, Assist by Dylan Wells and Ryan Smith, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal
3-0		number 3 for season.
2 1		Nipissing 3, RMC 1
3-1 3-1		[15:03] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete. [15:03] Christian Tsukamoto (RMC) penalty complete.
3-1		[17:44] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
	PP	
3-1	RMC	[17:44] Start power play for RMC.
3-1	PP	[18:27] Penalty on Christopher Paquette RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-1	RMC	[18:27] End power play for RMC.
3-1	PP RMC	[19:44] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.
<i>J</i> 1	PP	
3-1	RMC	[19:44] Start power play for NIP.
		Period #3 Plays
2.4	PP	
3-1	RMC PP	[00:27] Christopher Paquette (RMC) penalty complete.
3-1	RMC	[00:27] End power play for NIP.
3-1		[02:58] Penalty on Ben Pruneau RMC 10 minutes for GAME-CROSS-CHECKING.
3-1	DD **==	[02:58] Penalty on Joel Holtrop RMC 5 minutes for MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP NIP	[02:58] Start power play for NIP.
3-1 3-1	DD NITD	[05:17] Penalty on Ben Garagan NIP 2 minutes for SPEARING, (power play opp). [05:17] End power play for NIP.
3-1 3-1	II INITE	[07:17] End power play for MP.  [07:17] Penalty on Ben Garagan NIP 2 minutes for SPEARING.
3-1	PP NIP	[07:17] Ben Garagan (NIP) penalty complete.
3-1		[07:17] Start power play for NIP.
3-1		[09:17] Ben Garagan (NIP) penalty complete.

3-1		[11:28] GOAL by NIP Jacob Hickey, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.
		Nipissing 4, RMC 1
4-1		[11:35] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
4-1	PP NIP	[11:35] End power play for NIP.
4-1	PP NIP	[12:02] Joel Holtrop (RMC) penalty complete.
4-1	PP NIP	[12:02] Start power play for RMC.
4-1		[13:26] GOAL by RMC Mitchell Larabie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Noah Rowe and Christian Tsukamoto, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
		Nipissing 4, RMC 2
4-2	PP NIP	[13:26] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.
4-2	PP NIP	[13:26] End power play for RMC.
4-2		[19:25] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
4-2		[19:25] Penalty on Alex MacDonald RMC 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
		Period #0 Plays
4-2		[] Ben Pruneau (RMC) penalty complete.
4-2		[] Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete.
4-2		[] Alex MacDonald (RMC) penalty complete.